PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dyon Anniballi	08/29/2011
Philippe Generali	08/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear Channel Management Services, Inc.
Street Address:	200 E. Basse Road
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13221237	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)519-7789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-289-0616

Email: edmarshall@marshalliplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edward J. Marshall, Attorney at Law (For

Address Line 1: 8705 Shoal Creek

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78757

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000416.000069

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward J. Marshall

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment_416_69#page1.tif source=assignment_416_69#page2.tif source=assignment_416_69#page3.tif source=assignment_416_69#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026829 FRAME: 0337

CH \$40.00 1522

501642763

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dyon Anniballi, a citizen of the United States, residing at Wayne,

Pennsylvania, United States (hereafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new

and usefeul improvements in BROADCAST SOURCE IDENTIFICATION BASED ON

MATCHING BROADCAST SIGNAL FINGERPRINTS, for which I have executed a utility

patent application for Letters Patent of the United States filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Clear Channel Management Services, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation

existing under the rules of the State of Texas and having its main place of business at 200 E. Basse

Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209, is entitled, by virtue of a prior agreement between the parties, to a

complete and absolute assignment of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said

invention and the said utility patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand

paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the

said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said utility

patent application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the

United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all

applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or

countries foreign to the United States, and Letters Patent which may be granted for said

improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals

and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United

States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to

issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this

instrument.

1

Attorney Docket No.:000416,000069

242-MMG-07-2011

PATENT REEL: 026829 FRAME: 0338 I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me regarding said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

in testimony whe	EREOF, I hereunto set my ha	and and seal this the	29th day of
STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u> S COUNTY OF <u>Debasie</u>			
On this 25th day of 1 State of 1200 Sylvan 3 to be the person of that na acknowledged the same to be hi	me, who signed and seale	efore me, a Notary Pub lyon Anniballi, known ed the foregoing inst	olic in and for the or proven to me trument, and he
i de de la companie d La companie de la co	Dama	is MCN	W

Notary Public, State of Pennsylvanis

Printed Name: Dennis MCarthy

My Commission Expires: January 28, 2015

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Dennis McCarthy, Notary Public Radnor Twp., Delawere County My Commission Expires Jan. 28, 2015 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

2

Attorney Docket No.:000416.000069

242-MMG-07-2011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Philippe Generali, a citizen of the United States, residing at Scarsdale, New York, United States (hereafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and usefeul improvements in BROADCAST SOURCE IDENTIFICATION BASED ON MATCHING BROADCAST SIGNAL FINGERPRINTS, for which I have executed a utility patent application for Letters Patent of the United States filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Clear Channel Management Services, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation existing under the rules of the State of Texas and having its main place of business at 200 E. Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209, is entitled, by virtue of a prior agreement between the parties, to a complete and absolute assignment of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said utility patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said utility patent application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

1

Attorney Docket No.:000416.000069

242-MMG-07-2011

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me regarding said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 1st day of
AUGUST, 2011.	
	DOMOLAD.
	_ thillie
	ASSIĞNOR

STATE OF NEW YORK SCOUNTY OF westchested §

On this 2th day of 409 the State of New York, personally appeared Philippe Generali, known or proven to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public, State of New York

Printed Name: Bobby E. KAROUNDS

My Commission Expires: ___

BOBBY E KAROLINOS
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01KA5037116
Qualified in Westchester County
My Commission Expires 12/12/2014

2

Attorney Docket No.:000416.000069

242-MMG-07-2011